STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA 1 SS

Paul R. Everly, IV, President, being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that

Press Enterprise 15 a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 31835 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was cstablished on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily,
continuously in said Town, County and State since the day ol July 7,14, 21, 2004 exactly

as print~d and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper in
which ..gzal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprisc is
interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in

the loregoing statenient as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

____________ T

{Notary Public)
- Conmonweaith Of Pennsylvania

My COIFHHSSTO1T 20 AR NP

Dennis L. Ashenfelder, Notary Public
Scott Twy., Columbia County
My Commission Expires July 3, 2007

hersbar, Pennsyivania Assocation Of Motanes

ANd DOW L ,200 i, , | hereby certily that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to S............ccvviins for publishing the forcgoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# | - OF - 15 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  4/20/2004 DOCKET # 81 ED2003

PLAINTIFF GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT CORP., F/K/A
CONSECO FINANCE CDC

DEFENDANT THE HEIRS , EXECUTORS, ADMINISTRATORS,
SECCESSORS AND ASSIGNS OF DONAL SPONENBERG,
DECEASED
DONNA SCHELL

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

DONNA SCHELL WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

1500 FAIRVIEW AVE. FORECLOSURE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON & X 20 S soatel

RELATIONSHIP S a [DENTIFICATION
DATE cv/#o/e¢ TIME /L0 MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes __ Hair Age Mititary

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA X" POB___ POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

MYUA®E

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY ;j?/t e DATE @4/ 0 /.-,;f-




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 15 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  4/20/2004 DOCKET # 81ED2003

PLAINTIFF GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT CORP., F/K/A
CONSECO FINANCE CDC

DEFENDANT THE HEIRS , EXECUTORS, ADMINISTRATORS,
SECCESSORS AND ASSIGNS OF DONAL SPONENBERG,
DECEASED
DONNA SCHELL

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

NOAH NAPERSTECK, ESQ. WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

120 WEST MAIN ST. FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON (/N D4 FKopwmrld

RELATIONSHIP @‘C CLT ALY IDENTIFICATION

DATE O!//?; /c/ v TIME /v 3¢ MILEAGE OTHER

Race ~ Sex ___ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA A\ POB___ POE_ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY L DS DATE /0 _




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 15 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  4/20/2004 DOCKET # 81ED2003

PLAINTIFF GREEN TRELE CONSUMER DISCOUNT CORP., F/K/A
CONSECO FINANCE CDC

DEFENDANT THE HEIRS , EXECUTORS, ADMINISTRATORS,
SECCESSORS AND ASSIGNS OF DONAL SPONENBERG,
DECFASED
DONNA SCHELL

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

SUSAN TETRICK JAMES WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

29 EAST MAIN ST. SUITE A FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVEDUPON N USaw DJA4mEQ

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION L
DATE ¢4/ 2¢ fev TIME 2 &748 MILEAGE OTHER
Racc = Sex ___ Height Weight Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POB  POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moOw

o

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY /% ?(,/d DATE G+ A’ ¢ ‘/ oir




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

QFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 7 - OF - 15 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  4/20/2004 DOCKET # 81ED2003

PLAINTIFF GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT CORP., F/K/A
CONSECO FINANCE CDC

DEFENDANT THE HEIRS , EXECUTORS, ADMINISTRATORS,
SECCESSORS AND ASSIGNS OF DONATL SPONENBERG,
DECEASED

DONNA SCHELL

PERSON/CORP TO SERYED PAPERS TO SERVED

CONNIE GINGHER- TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
1615 LINCOLN AVE, FORECLOSURE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON Conr as ray=s & As G Ay B R

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFTICATION
DATE ¢v/Zc /oy TIME /735 MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex ___ Height Weight _ Eves  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _)CPOB _ POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

. - X
DEPUTY %’4 X DATE s C g




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# § - OF - 15 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  4/20/2004 DOCKET # 81ED2003

PLAINTIFF GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT CORP.. F/K/A
CONSECO FINANCE CDC

DEFENDANT THE HEIRS , EXECUTORS, ADMINISTRATORS,
SECCESSORS AND ASSIGNS OF DONAL SPONENBERG,
DECEASED
DONNA SCHELL

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

BERWICK SEWER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

7474D COLUMBIA BLVD FORECLOSURE

BERWICK

Lo
SERVEDUPON _ K €l¢y L iz

RELATIONSHIP LGl IDENTIFICATION
DATE %/é'?a/_’&:g TIME /¢Y°  MILEAGE OTHER ___
Race . Sex  Height Weight ~ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA POB__POE___ CCSO
- HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA

CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

Moo

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

N
.?/ P
DEPUTY /ﬁ M DATE Dy J24 //ﬁ f
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 12 - OF - 15 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  4/20/2004 DOCKET # 81ED2003

PLAINTIFF GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT CORP., F/K/A
CONSECO FINANCE CDC

DEFENDANT THE HEIRS , EXECUTORS, ADMINISTRATORS,
SECCESSORS AND ASSIGNS OF DONAL SPONENBERG,
DECEASED
DONNA SCHELL

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

> 57
SERVED UPON \I(e,-z,% %é” G

RELATIONSHIP &5/ IDENTIFICATION

DATE s"?zza/q TIME /<75 MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex _ Height _ Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA x~POB__ POE__ CCSO ___
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE QF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY '/Z 7 6/ DATE Y /oo £




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 9 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/20/2004 DOCKET # 81ED2003
PLAINTIFF GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT CORP., F/K/A
CONSECO FINANCE CDC
DEFENDANT THE HEIRS , EXECUTORS, ADMINISTRATORS,
SECCESSORS AND ASSIGNS OF DONAL SPONENBERG,
DECEASED
DONNA SCHELL
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON o
RELATIONSHIP £~ ¢, TDENTIFICATION
DATE ét/gﬂu@; TIME /“%S MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA XPOB___POE___ CCSO __
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

e
DEPUTY /épj’}//// DATE 2 /2 /% s




\

SUSAN TETRICK JAMES

Attorney at Law

April 22, 2004

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Acting Sheriff of Columbia County
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Mr. Chamberlain:

RE:  Green Tree Consumer Discount
Corp., f/k/a Conseco Finance CDC
v. The Heirs, Executors,
Administrators, Successors and
Assigns of Donal Sponenberg,
Deceased, Donna Schell
Docket #81ED2603 JD#647ID2002

I would like to make a claim against the real property up for Sheriff’s Sale on July

14, 2004, regarding the above referenced matter. Please be advised the Estate of Donal
Sponenberg, Defendant, owes outstanding attorney’s fees to date totaling $611.24.

STl/clq

If you should have any questions or need additional information, please do not
hesitate to contact me.

//

;ﬁ’\\. s i
S Al
{ 8an Tetrick James
S -

29 East Main Street, Suite A » Bloomsburg, PA 17815 « (570) 784-8300 » Fax: (570) 784-3429



ORDER FOR SERVICE

TO:  The Sherifi of Columbia County Date: . &7/ 7/‘)‘/ )
Prothondtary No:_2002-cvy-647
Sheriff's Costs:

FROM: (included zip code and telephone number) WRIT AND OR
DAVID B. COMROE, ESQUIRE COMPLAINT
Comrce Hing LL2 Assumpsit
1608 Walinut Stree%, Suite 300 Trespass
Philadelphia, PA 13103 Equity
{215} 568-0400 Divorce

(please include self-addressed stamped envelope
and one added copy of caption page)

CONSECO FINANCE ET AIL. Person served:
Plaintiff Relation/Position:
Vs, Place of Service:

heirs, executors, adm., successors and assigns of

Donald Sponenberg . deceased and

Donna Schell(possible heir) Time & Date:
Witness:

Defendant Relation

No. of Trips:
Deputy:
Last Day for Service:

SERVE: _NOAH G. NAPARSTECK, ESQ. C/C HEIRS EXECUTORS, ADMINISTRA:TORS,
SUCCESSCRS AND ASSIGNS OF DONALD SPONENBERG, DECEASED :
SERVE AT: (include zip code - No P.0O. Boxes)

120 West Main Street
2loomsburg, PA 17815

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: {use other side is necessary)

SERVE DEFENDANT AT THE A30QVE ADDRESS.

SERVICE WAS NOT MADE BECAUSE:



ORDER FOR SERVICE

NPy
TO: The 3heriff of Columbia County Date: .7/ '///’//

Prothonetary No:_ 2002 -cv-

B4

Sheriff’s Costs:

FROM: (included zip code and telephone number) WRIT AND OR
DAYVIC 3. COMROE, ESQUIRE COMPLAINT
Comroe Hing LLP Assumpsit
1603 Walnut Street, Suite 300 Trespass
Philadelphia, PA 19103 Equity
12.5) 56B-0400 Divorce

(please include self-addressed stamped envelope
and one added copy of caption page)

CONSECD FINANCE ET AL, : Person served:

Plaintiff Relation/Position:

Vs, Place of Servige:

heirs, executors, adm., successors and assigns of
Donald Sponenberg , deceased and
Donna Schell{possible heir) Time & Date:

Witness:

Deftendant Relation

No. of Trips:

Deputy:

Last Day for Service:

SERVE: DONNA SCHELL (possibel heirx)
SERVE AT: (include zip code - No P.O. Boxes)

1500 Fairview Avenus
Berwick, PA 18603

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: (use other side is necessary)

SERVE DEFENDANT AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS.

SERVICE WAS NOT MADE BECAUSE:



iETETTTrY 2004 County & Municipality DATE Bit.L NO.
BERWICK BORO FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2004 6014
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO: DESCRIP TN AGOESOMENT | MILLS | LESS DISCOUNT |TAX AMOUNT DUE] INCL PENALTY
Oo:_.__m..o Gingher GENERAL 19,510 5646 107.95 110.15 12117
Qma._n_joo,: Avenue SINKING 845 16.16 16.49 18.14
Berwick PA 18603 LIGHT 75 14 34 1463 15.36
FIRE 1.25 2390 2439 2561
Eocwm“?___Oz,._.cm_,ﬂICx & FRI ©  9.30AM-4PM BORO RE 6.1 116.63 1146.01 124 96
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOLIDAYS
GLOSED FRIDAY AFTER DISCOUNT rﬁa SecsoT B ey 575.98 TS 305 24
PHONE:570-752-7442 have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT April 30 June 30 June 30
for your convenience 1f paid on or before | f paid on or before If paid after
TAXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT IS REQUESTED . CNTY  TWP . |This tax returned to
Discount 2% 2% courthouse on:
SPONENBERG DONALD & THELMA Penalty 10 % 5% January 1, 2005

1500 FAIRVIEW AVENUE
BERWICK PA 18603

if you desire a receipt, send 2 seif-acdressed stamped envelope with your payment
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT

3306 Acres

PARGEL: 04D-05 -100-00,000
1500 FAIRVIEW AVE

Land

Buildings
Total Assessment

5780
13,750
19,510

FILE COPY

e



BERWICK ARFEA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY

74740 COLUMBIA BOULEVARD
BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603
(370) T52-8477 FAXH {570) 752-8479

April 21,2004

Timothy T, Chamberlain

Agpting Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.O. Box 380
Blcomsburg, PA 17815

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT CORP,, F/K/A CONSECO
FINANCE CDC

VS

THE HEIRS, EXECUTORS, ADMINISTRATORS, SECCESSORS AND

ASSIGNS OF DONAL SPONENBERG, DECEASED
DONNA SCHELL

DOCKET# B1ED2603 JD# 647JD2002
Prear Timothy:

The outstanding balance on sewer account #133432 for the property located at
1500 Fairview Avenue, Berwick, Pa. through july 2004 is §751.16.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions thai you may have.

Sinceraly,

Kelly Greer
Authority Clerk

OEEE 13rd3syT aH BE:I1 PD0OC 1 -dy



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED# 5/-C%
DATE RECEIVED 3= 9t of
DOCKET AND INDEX if- 30-¢Y
SET FILE FOLDER UP &/ - g <&/
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION o
COPY OF DESCRIPTION L
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA -
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT )
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE L
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM _
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST e
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR e CK# 2497
**[F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE **
SALE DATE by, 1f, of TIME /500
POSTING DATE e 9
ADV.DATES FORNEWSPAPER [T WEEK Suue &3

2N WEEK 30

3P WEEK Sl 7. o4



LAW OFFICES

COMROE HING LLP
SUTT1: 300
1608 WALNUT STRET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103

(213) 568-0400
FAX NUMBER (215) 368-3560
www comroching, com

AV B, COMROE SITERYL L. AXLLEOID
GLENN F.HING BLAIR KALISH ALY ER

March 22, 2004

Columbia County Prothonotary
PO Bex 380
Bloomsbkerg, PA 17815

RE: Conseco Finance Servicing Corp., ET AL. V SPONENBERG,
ET AL./2002-CvV-647

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an original and one copy of the
Prascipe to Re-Schedule Sheriff sale and Default Judgment
papers in the abeve captioned matter to be filed with your
cffice. Woula you piease file same and return the copy, time-
stamped, to my attenticn in the envelope provided. After all
papers have been filed, please forward to the Sheriff’s Office
for placement on the Sheriff’s sale list.

Tn order to cover the c¢osts 1ncurred, encleosed are the
focllowing checks for your use:

Sheriff 1,350.00
Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Very Truly vours,
Terri Reice (for)
DAVID B. COMROE
LS % = nz vy
Jtr
enc.



COMMONWIALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

L o

Tounty of TOrIMBIA
Comroe Hing LLP Icerntification No.: 235%4
3v: David 2. Comroee
1608 Walnu:t Street, 3uite 300
Prhiladelpnia, P& 19103
(2251563 -C400
Attorney fZor Plaintiff
Sreen Tree Consumer Discount IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Corp., £/k/a Conseco Finarce
ZCC OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
7360 5. Kyranes Road
Tempea, AZ B3Z253 CIVIL ACTION - LAW
2laintifrf
V3.
_ ACTICN CF MORTCGAGE FORECLOSURE
The Heirs, Exscutors,
Admiristrators, successors and Term
&ssigns <f Donzl Sponenberg, ' No 2002—ﬁv—6d?
Cacaased
1300 Failrview Ave, x(Z} 5’-2> ‘P /

Berwick, PA 18603
Jonna Scinell (possible heir)
1500 fFairview Ave,.
Berwick, P& 18603

Cefendants Re-Issued
WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHZRIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
To satisfy the judgment, intzrest and costs in the above
matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following
descriped property:
PREMISES: 1500 Fairview Ave., Berwick, PA, 18603
See Exhibit "A" attached
AMOUNT DUZ 349,721.27

Intersest from
6/26/03 to sale date
B 13.79%
(Costs to be added)

wﬂ?&w¢J fié t\ﬁlpﬁa quf} | Prothonotary

Clerk

Cate:_ > {rl_\il 5‘4




DESCRIPTICH
AL T[—IDSE, T‘f\.f'O CERTALN 1015, pLeces 0F parcais ot Flapd sitiate i tae Borougn of Berwick, County
¢ alumbia and Siate of Paansyly aria, bounded aad described as foliows, ©© WL

,2

{'-_} SECINNING on Falrview Avene 4. na corner of L 108 theoce o an Sastarly dlraction

ng sald Falrview AvElds 23 feer wo the cectar of Lot No. 110 theses inoa Southerly ¢irscrion ANng

Sa;d Lot 180 f=er e a 13 foor aliey! Sepce oA Wasieny direction along said alley a3 Fear to the CoTRET

af Lot No. 108, ﬁczca L”_L 2 \Jrr‘ﬂcr* ; directice aiong Lot No. 108 a distance 0f 180 fze: to Falrvisw
! F

QEING Lot No. 109 of de Berwick Lapd and improvement Co. Addidon o Barwick.

(27 BECINNING ar & point o ke Southecly side of Fulrview Avenus &t she Norraeasterly cormer of
Lot No, 109 thepce alony the Soucherly siwde of Fairvigw Avenus in s Easterly dir ecrion 43 fest 0
puplar Str=as (henes | Sourher v direcuoa aleng Popiar Srrasr 160 feetio 2 13 foot allay; rHeIlL“ e}

LLaon, (w

4 Wasiarly dirscticn aleng said 4 lrw 43 fest w e \.oume sterty corner of Lot No. 109 thegee & &
~oraerly direction along Lot No. 09 a distanes of 160 feet to Falrview AvauLe, he place of
peginning. '

BEING Lot No. 110.

Tax Paréa[ #04D-03-100



=3
Q

Certificate The Sheriif

Courthouse 35 West Main St.,
BLoomsburg, PA, 17815

Consaco Finance Servicing Corp.

f/k/a Conseco Finance CDC
7360 5. Kyrene Road
Tempe, AZ 85283

=

Plaintiff.
vs.

The Heirs, Executors,
ddministrators, Successars and
Assigns of Donal Sponenberg,
Deceased

1500 Falrview Awve.

Berwick, PA 18603

Donna Schell (possible heir)
1500 Fairview Ave,

Berwick, PR 18603

Defendants

PO Box 380

, M.C,

C.P. (Cilrcle One)

Term
No. 2002-cv-647

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

I. The judgment entered in the above matter is based on an

action:

Uo o

In Assumpsit (Contract)

In Trespass (Rccident)

In Mortgage Foreclosure

On a note accompanying a purchase money mortgages

and the property being exposed to sale is the
mortgaged property.

II. The Defendants own the property being exposed to sale as:

X A. An individual

Tenants by Entireties
Joint tenants with right of survivorship

Tenants in Common

B
C.
D. A partnership
E
F. B corperation

III. The Defendants are:

X Z. Resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
B. Not resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
C. If more than one Defendant and either A or B above
not applicable, state which Defendants are



rasidents of the Commcocnwealti of Pennsvlwvaria:

Residents:

This certification must be signed by the attorney of racord if an
appearance has been entered; ctherwise certification must be signed
by Plainziff.

Name: David B. Comrc¢e, Esguire

Phone Newgﬁii?ii;;8—0400
N 2
Signature:—" e

Address:
1608 Walnut Street, Suite 300
Pniladelphia, PA 19103-54468



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

1n re:
WILLIAM HENRY SCHELL SR Case Number: 5-03-54399

* Debtor(s)
ORDER

At Wilkes-Barre, in said district, on the 2nd day of MARCH, 2004,

IT IS ORDERED that the CASE is hereby dismissed for debtor(s) failure to
comply with Order dated SEPTEMBER 10, 2003.

44‘?)%

John J. Thomas. Banh’up

FI I-ED W]LKEEF:EAHRE.

MAR -2 0.3

Clerk, U.S. Bankruptcy Court

MOPA-VAN1BWPT - REV 0203

014634




Comroe Hing LLP Zdentification No.: 25694
By: David B. Comroe

608 Walnut Street, Sulte 300

fhiladelphia, PA 19103

(215)568-0400

Attorney for Plaintiff

Green Tree Consumer Discount 1M THE CQURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Corp., f/k/a Conseco Finance

CDC OF COILUMBRIA COUNTY

7360 S5, Kyrene Road

Tempe, RAZ 85283 CIVIL ACTION - LAW
FPlaintiff

va, ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

The Heirs, Executcrs, Term

Administrators, Successors  and No. 2002-cv-647

Bssigns o©of Donal Spconenberg, ol R R T

Deceased ¥ ‘ﬁX%Vg“D"&Lz)'C* /

1500 TFairview Ave.
Berwick, PA 18¢03
Donna Schell (possibie heir)
1500 Fairwview Ave,
RBerwick, P& 18603

Defendants

..............................................................
..............................................................

AFFTIBAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Green Tree Consumer DJiscount Corp., f£/k/a Conseco Finance CDC,
Plaintiff in the above acticon, sets forth as of the date the
praecipe for the Writ o¢f Execution wasg filed, the ZIollowing
information concerning the real property located at 1500
fairview Ave., Berwick, PA, 18603:

1. Name and address cf Owner c¢r Reputed Owner:
Donal Sponenberg

1500 Fairview Ave,

Berwick PA 1BG03

2. Name and address cf Defendanzts in the Judgment:

Jate Service Code




The Heirs

Executors

Administrators

Successors and Assigns of Donzl
Sponenberg

Deceased

1200 Fairview Ave.

Berwick PA 18603

Donna Schell (possible heir)
1500 Falrview Ave,.
Berwick PA 18603

3. Name and last known address of every judoment creditor
whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

Date Service Ccde

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every
mortgage of record:

Date Service Code

5, Name and address of every otrer personn who has any reccra

interest 1in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may ke affected by the sale:

Date Service Code

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff
has knowledge who has any reccrd interest in the property which
may e affected by the sale.

Date Service Code




Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Welfare

2.0. Box 2675

Harrisburg PR 17105

700 Sawmill Reoad
Bloomsburg 2A 173815

Family Court

Domestic Relations Division
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg PA 17815

Internal Revenue Service
Federal Estate Tax Division
Special Procedures Branch
Federated Tnvestors Towers
1001 Liberty Ave. 13th Floor
Suite 300

Pittsburgh PA 15222

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Bureau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

¢th Floor Strawberry Saguare
Dept. 280601

Harrisburg PA 17128

Child Suppcrt Enforcement Agecy

iffei

(!

[

o
7 / :“?/ €3

o

H

a

Lo

7. Name and address c¢f every cther person of whom the plaintiff
has xnowledge who has any interest in the property which may be

affected by the sale.

Noah G. Naparsteck
Esqg.

120 West Main St.
Bicomshurg PA 17815

Susan Tetrick James

Ezg.

2% East Main St. Sulite A
Bloomshurg PA 17815

Lad




(attach separate sheet 1f more space is needed)

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are
true and correct tc tne best of my personal knowledge or
informaticon and pelief. I understard that false statements

herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S5.
Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: 3 /, v, /é-;L(- \\‘\> / L

Plaintiff



Comroe Hing LLP ldentification No.: 25694
By: David B. Comrce

1608 Walnut Street, Suite 300

Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215)568-0400

Attorney for Plainuviff

Creen Tree Consumer Discount IN THE CCURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Cerp., f£/k/a CTonseco Finance
cDC OF CCLUMBIA COUNTY
7360 S. Kyrene Road
Tempe, A7 85283 CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Plaintiff

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Vs,
Term

The Heirs, Executors, No. 2002-cv-647
Administrators, Successcrs and - =7 = [ O
Assigns of Donal Sponenberg, ;;K??»QL C:JD“J#}
Deceased B

1500 Failrview Ave.
Berwick, PA 18603
Donna Schell (possible heir)
1500 Falrview Ave.
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendants

..............................................................
..............................................................

AFPIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2
AND RETURN OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO
PA R.C.2. 405 OF NOTICE OF SALE

David B. Comroe, Esg., Attorney for Plaintiff, Green Tree
Consumer Discount Corp., f/k/a Conseco Finance CDC sets forth as
of the date of the praecipe for the writ of execution was Zfiled
the following information concerning the real property located
at 1500 Fairview Ave.,, Berwick, PA, 18603 to be socld at

Sheriff's Sale on . As reguired by PA

[l



R.C.P. 3129.2 (a) Notice of Sale has been given in the manner
required by PA R.C.P. 3129.2 {c¢) on each of the persons or
parties named at the addresses sct forth below on the date and
in the manner noted 1in the margin by the names of each and
coples of each notlce together with return recelpts or proof of
mailing are attached as Exhibits. The manner of service, as
noted in the margin, utilizes the following codes:

1. Personal Service by the Sreriff or 1in accordance wiih
Pennsylvania Rule of Civil Procedure 400.1.

2. Certified mail-return receipt attached

3. First Class Mail-Certificate 3817

I verify that the statemcnts made in this affidavit are true
and correct t©o the best of my personal knowledge or information
and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.3. Section 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

bate: March 17, 2004 A y

David B. Comroe
Artorney for Plaintiff




Comrce Hing ILILP Identificattion No.: 236384
3y: David B. Comroe

1608 Walnut Street, Suicte 300

Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215)368-0400

Attorney for Plaintiff

Conseco Finance Servicing Corop., IN THE COURT CF COMMCN PLEAS
£/k/a Conseco Finance CDC
7360 S. Kyrene Road OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Tempe, AZ 85283
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Plaintiff

vs.
ACTION OF MORTGAGT FORECLOSURE

The Helrs, Executors, :
Administrators, Successors and Term
Assligns of Donal Sponenbkerg, No. 2002-cv-647
Deceased N "
1500 Failrview Ave. 5;ﬁafﬂ&,J‘£l¢L'* Jﬁf

Berwick, PA 18603
Donna Schell (possible heir)
1500 Fairview Ave.
PBerwick, PA 18603

befendants

.............................................................
.............................................................

NOQTICE OF SHERTFE'S SALE QOF REAL PROPERTY

TQ: The Heirs, Executors, Administrators, Successors and
Assigns of Donal Sponenberg, Deceased, Donna Schell
{(possible heir), ' :

c/o Noah G. Naparsteck, Esq, Derr, Purcel, Luschas, &
Norton, attorney for Defendants
Your property at 1500 Fairview Ave., Berwick, PA, 18603 in

COLUMBIA County, Pennsylvania is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's

Sale on , at 10:00 a.m.,

in COLUMBIA County to enforce the Court Judgment of $49,721.27 plus

interest at the mortgage rate of 13.79% from date of judgment to

date of sale obtained by Conseco Finance Servicing Corp., f/k/a

Conseco Finance CDC against you.



NCTICE OF OWNER'™S RIGHTS

YOU MaY BE ABTE TQO PRIVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALER

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must cake immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to Comroe Hing LIP,
attorneys for the Plaintiff, the back payments, late charges, costs

and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find ou%t how much you must
pay call: :

1215} 568-0400

2. You may be able to stop the sale by fliling a petition
2s8king the Courft to strike or open the judgment, if the judgmen=z
was Lmproperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the
sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sals through other legal
proceadings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The soconer you
contact one, the greater chance you will have of stopping the sale.
(See notice below to find out how to cbtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE_ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EZVEN TF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Saile is not stopped, your property will be
sold To the highest bidder. You may find out the bid price by
calling the at 570-389-5622.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale
if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of
YOuUr property.

3. The sale will go through only 1f the buyer pays the Sheriff
the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this has happened,
you may call the at 570-389-5622.

4. Tf the amount due from the Buyer is not paid fo the
Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if the sale
never nappened.

3. You hawve a right to remain in the property uncil the full
amount due 1s pald to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to
the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to
evict vou.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the monesy which was paid
for your house. A schedule of distribution of the money bid for
your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days of

2



the Sale dace. This schadule will state who will be rageiving the

cnev. The monay will be paid cut in accordance with this schedule
less exenptlons (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong)
are filed with the Sheriff within ten {10} days after.

7. You may also have other rignts and defenses, or ways of
getilng your house back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAXE THIS PAPER TO YCOUR LAWYER AT CQONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER CR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TC OR TELEPHONE THE QFFICE
LISTED BELCW TOQ FIND QUT WHERE YOU CAN GET HELP,

Pennsyivanlia Bar Association
100 South St., P.0O. Box 186, Harrisburg, PA 17108-0136
BO0-932-0311

THIS IS A PROCESS THE PURPOSE OF WHICH IS TO COLLECT A DERT AND ANY
INFORMATION CBTAINED FROM YOU OR ANYONE ELSE WILL BE USED TO THAT
END.



DESCRIPTION
ALL THOSE TWO CERTAIN lots, pieces Of parcels ot land situate in the Borough of Berwick, Courty
of Columbiz and State of Pennsylvania, hounded and described as follows, to wil:

{1) QEGINNING on Fairview Avenue al che corner of Lot No. 108, taence in an Easterly direction
along said Fairview Aveaus 45 feet (o the center of Lot No. 110: thence in a Southerly tirection along
said Lot 160 feet to a 13 foot alley: thencs in a Westerly direction along said alley 43 feet to the corner
of Lot No. 108; thence in a Northerly direction along Lot No. 108 a distance of 160 feet to Falrview
Avenue, the place of beginmng.

BEING Lot No. 109 of the Berwick Land and -Improvement'Co, Addition t© Berwick.

(2y BEGINNING at a polnt ok the Southerly side of Fairview Avenue at the Northeasterly corner of
Lot No. 109; thence along the Southerly side of Fairview Avenue in an Easterly dicsction 43 feet 0
‘Popiar Sureet; thence in a Southerly direction along Popiar Street 160 feet to a 13 foot alley; thence (n
a Westerly direction along said ailey 435 feet to the Southeasterly corner of Lot No. 109; thence in a
Northerty direction atong Lot. No. 109 a distance of 160 fest 10 Fairview Avenue, the place of
beginning.

BEING Lot No. 110.

Tax Parcel #04D-03-1C0



L2 CEFICES
COMROE HING LLP
SLTTE )0[}

LAUR W ALNTT 1
PHILADELPHIA, Ba 191053444
(215) 368-0400
FAX NUMBER (213) 268-3300
WWW. COMUoeiing, coir

DAVID B. COMROE SHERYL L. AXELROD
GLENN F. HING BLAIR KALISH ADLER

Child Support Enforcement Agecy
700 Sawmill Road
Bloomscurg PA 17815

RE: Green Tres Consumer 2iscount Corp., f/k/a Cornseco
Finarce CDC vs The Heirs, Executors, Adminlscrators,
Successors and Assigns of Donal Sponenberg, Deceasad,
Cenna Schell (possigls helz)
Cocke: No Term, 2002-cv-6
Property Address:’ 1300 Fairzview Ave., Berwick, P4, 18603
NOTTICE OF SALE OF REAL PROPERTY
Dear Sir/Madam:
Please De advised that the property and improvements, if any,

as seft forth above, will be s0ld bv th S
in the Columbia County Court House, P. 0. Box 330, 3loomsberg,
17825 on , at 10:0C &AaM.

heriZff of COLUMBIA County,

This property and imprevements, 1f any, is bsing sold pursuant
<0 a Judgment entered in fZavor of Plaintiff and against Defendants

in the Court of Common Pieas of COLUMBIA County.

Thez rame ¢f the owners, real owners and resuted owners of zhe
aforesaid progerty 1s as sst forch as tns Defendanzs above. It has
come Lo our attenticn that you migh be a c¢reditor to the

FLY Sale of the mortgaged property

Defandants named herein, Sheriff's
could adversely affect your interest if you are, in Fact, a junicr
credlTcr herein.

A Schedule of Cistribution will b2 filed by 2he sheriff on a
dates speclfied by the Sheriff no later than chirty (30} days after

sald saie, and a diszribution will be made in accordance with tn
schecule unless exceptions are filed thersto within ten {10)] day
after the date said schedule. Vou should check witch the Sheriff!
offiza by ﬁa_a_ng 570-389-%56822 to determ ne the actual date c<f the
filing of the said schaduile. ; g

3C/tr



COMROE HING LLP 4974

ATTORMNEYS FORECLOSURE TRUST ACCOUMT
FOR VARIOUS MORTGAGEES - IOLTA ACCOUNT
1608 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 390
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103

PAY
TQ THE
ORDER OF_

T ERSTRUST | ,

800.220BANK { Arstrust.com

vy w«ﬂi&ﬁ%ﬁm&\cu\ —&oLars £

3.7380-22360
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1% \\Nud 00
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Fongnirty o=t
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e

or_(pny.: /5004~ Cu=C41 2 ..
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SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

(V*QG‘-:* JCee [_;aﬂ 0 o, VS. I)onabﬁ S,p}}e\}}ﬁ*r‘i LXoul __gcj'!C/}/
NO. ¥/~0Z ED NO. { &/ 7-0 D DATEKTIMEOFSALE%OMI) &f  Joal

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /0.0
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 370

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  S$17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15,00

MILEAGE s )& 00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES s )00
NOTARY $ /.00 .
TOTAL ********************** $ /};()}L,O
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ ¢/, 00
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 .y
TOTAL #kdokssieks s bk ksckktkrsn § 5 L0
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ o, SO __
TOTAL ####stssksrisiirrntinr ¢~ 3, 5¢D
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 s SO0 ff
SCHOOL DIST. 20
DELINQUENT 200/, $ LHoIGom
TOTAL *****_ﬁ*************** 3 ‘7 /s , 0“{
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 $ISHIE
WATER 20 % o
TOTAL, ¥k sk wkoksiok etk daonddrs ¢ ’f’j A/é
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /S 000
MISC., $
$
TOTAL EE R I EE EEEEEETE T 2T 3] $ — C) e

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) § &8l TS



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

LceerTree Cows, e do VS f;'}:mz‘c/ ,3;;,1:-1%’“})03 s frona Sche//

NO. $/-¢% ED NO.  E%7-02 D
DATE/TIME OF SALE:/0 w’g‘«oé/ /005

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s £5% TS

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s 13/, %0

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT  §

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s 673175

PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED: L

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): /%t
TOTAL DUE: s 67275
LESS DEPOSIT: s 135000
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s N 27178




R7Y-183 En |4 4

COMMONWEA[‘.J'II-; OF PENNSYLYANIA STATEMENT OF

RECORDER'S USE ONLY

State Tax Paid

REALTY TRANSFER TAX Book Nombar

DEPARTMENT QF REVEMUE VALUE Page Mumipser
BUREAU OF tNDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT, 280603 . Date Recordad
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603 See Reverse for Instructions o e

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recarder of Deeds when {1} the full value/consideration is not set forth
is without consideration, or by gift, or {3} o tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required

based on: (1) family relationship or (2} public utility sosement. If more space is

needed, sttach additicnal sheet{s).

in the deed, {2} when the deed
if the transfer is wholly exampt fram tax

A CORRESPONDENT - All inguiries may be directed to the following person:

Mama

Telephone Number:

[David B. Comroe Esquire Area Cade [215-568-0400 ]
Street Addrass City State Zip Code
1608 Walnut St Ste 300 | [Philadelphia | [Pa ] 19103
B TRANSFER DATA Dates of Accoptonce af Document -
Grantar([s)iLassor(s) Grantae{s)/Lessee(s)
[Columbia_County Sheriff's Department | {[Green Tree Consumer Discount Gompany ]
Street Address Street Address
[PO Box 380 ||[7360 S. Kyrene Rd ]
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code
[Bloomsburg |[Pal 17815 ] |[Tempe Az | 85283
C  PROPERTY LOCATION
Street Address City, Tewnship, Borough
11500 Fairview Ave, | |[Berwick f
County Schoal District Tax Parcel Numbar
[Columbia al [/l04D-05-100 i
D YALUATION DATA
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Qthar Consideration 3. Total Considargtion
1$6721.75 ]{,[0.0C 1 = 86721.75 |
4. County Assessed Valusg 5. Common Lavel Ratio Foctor 6. Fair Market Yalue
[319.470.00 | [x [3.05 ]I =[$59.200.50 |
E EXEMPTION DATA
Ta. Amaunt of Examplion Claimed 1b. Percantage of Interest Canveyed |
[100% 1| [100% ||

2. Cheack Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimad

D Will or intestate succassion l

| L

{Mame of Decadent)
|:| Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.

{Estaie Fils Mymbar]

D Tronsfer 1o g trust. {Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all bensficiariss.)

D Transter between principal and agent. [Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.}

|:| Transters to the Commonwaealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lisu of candemnation.

{if condemnation or in lisy of condemnation, attach copy of resalution.]

D Transfer fram mortgagor to o holder of a mortgage in defoult. Mortgage Book Numbaer . Page Number ;

I:I Corrective or canfirmatory deed. {Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.

I:l Statutory corporate consalidation, merger or division. [Attach copy of articles.}

D Qther [Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listad above.)

not taxable, grantee 1st mortgagee

Undar penalties of lew, | declare that | have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the

and belief, it is true, carrect and complete.

best of my knowledge

Signature ef Corrupor,ljl,ﬁf or Rup:onsihlc Party Date
Meg O'Brierr” /éf 2 || [10/13/04
Z T




LAW OFFICES
COMROE HING LLP
SUITE 300
1608 WALNUL STREET
PILLADLLPHIA, DA 19103

{215 568-0400
FAX NUMBLR (213} 368-3560
www cimraehing.con

DAVNY R, COMROL SHERYL. AXELROD
GLENN I TING BLAIR KALISEHL ALER

Cctober 13, 2004

Sheriff of Columbia County
PO Box 380
Bloomsbherg PA 17815

RE: Conseco Finance Servicing Corp. vg. The heirs Executors,
Administrators etc. of Donal Sponenberg and Donna Schell

Sale Date: October 13, 2004
Court No.: 2002 -¢cv-647

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find Sheriff's Deed request to prepare and
record the deed in the name of Green Tree Consumer Discount Company
together with Transfer Tax Affidavits as well as our check in the
amount of $5,371.75 for your use in completing settlement.

Please forward a copy of the Sheriff’s breakdown of costs for
this sale. Also kindly send a copy of the prepared deed.

In addition, kindly advise as to when this Deed has been
delivered for recording in the Recorder of Deeds' QOffice. T enclose
a return envelope for your use in returning the original recorded
Deed after it has come off record. If you have any gquestions,
please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Very truly vyours,

@//Z/éya% @ ?6%?//&

Megan O'Brien (paralegal for)
DAVID B. COMROE, ESQUIRE

/mo
enc.
co:



SHERIFF’S DEED REQUEST FORM

SALE DATE: COctober 13 2004 NO.:2002-cv 647

Conseco Finance Servicing Corp.
Vs

Donal Sponenberg and Donna Schell

INSTRUCTIONS :
DEED TO: Green Tree Consumer Discount Company
LDDRESS: 7360 S. Kyrene Rd.

Tempe, AZ 85283

S8 LI PR3 SR PEY

DAVID B. COMROE,

ESQUIRE



Comroe Hing LLP

By: David B. Comroe, Esg., Attorney for Plaintiff

Identification No.:25694

1608 Walnut Street, 3rd Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-568-0400

CONSECO FINANCE CDC

Flaintiff
vs.
The Heirs, Executors,
Administrators, Successors and
Assigns of Donal Sponenberg,

Deceased and
Donna Schell Possible Heir

Defendants

IN THE CCURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

:ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Term
No. 2002-CV 647

ASSTGNMENT QF BID

As the Attorney-on-Writ,

representing CONSECO FINANCE CDC,

please assign the bid to GREEN TREE CDC as CONSECO FINANCE CDC is

n/d/b as Green Tree CDC in this matter.

V7

[ DAVID B. COMROE, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




REV-183 EX (4-90) : B RECORDER’S USE ONLY

s . S., State Tox Paid
@bﬁ REALTY TRANSFER TAX e
HAnnrss[LE;é, zpioﬁgslza.owa See Reverse for Instructions Gate Racordad

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recarder of Deeds when (1} the full valuefconsideration is not set forth in the deed, {2) when the deed
is without consideration, or by gift, or (3} o tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly exampt from tax
based on: {1) family relationship or {2} public vtility easement. If more space is needed, attach additional shest{s).

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Nema Telephons Number:

[David B. Comroe Esquire | Area Code [215-568-0400 i
Street Addrass City State Zip Code
[1608 Walnut St Ste 300 | [Philadelphia | [Pa_]
B TRANSFER DATA Date of Acceptance of Document
Grantor{s)/Lassor{s) Grantea(s)/Lassee(s]

[Columbia County Sheriff's Department | |[Green Tree Consumer Discount Company |
Strest Address Street Address
[PO Box 380 | {[7360 S. Kyrene Rd I

City State Zip Code City State Zip Code
[Bloomsburg |[PA] Tempe AZ |
C PROPERTY LOCATION

Street Address City, Tawnship, Borough )
[1500 Fairview Ave. | [Berwick |
County School District Tox Parcel Number
|Columbia [ [ ||[04D-G5-100 |
D VALUATION DATA
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Qther Consideration 3. Total Consideration
($6721.75 ||, 000 || = B6721.75 I
4, County Assessed Yalus 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Yalue
[$19.410.0C ]|x[3.05 ]| = [$59.200.50 |
E EXEMPTION DATA
ta. Amount of Exemplion Claimed ib. Percentage of Interest Conveyed
[100% || [100% |
2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed
I:' Will or intestate succession l | | -
{Nama of Decedent) {Esteta Fila Mumber)

D Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.
I:I Transfer to a frust. {Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying oll beneficiaries.)
|:| Transfer between principal and agent. {Attach complate copy of agency/siraw party agreement.)

I:l Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in liev of condemnation.
(if condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

D Transfer from mortgagor fo o holder of o mortgage in default. Mortgage Book Number , Page Nurnber;.
|:| Corrective or confirmatory deed. [Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corracted or confirmed.)

I:l Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. [Attach copy of arficles.)

|:| Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.) |nOt taxable, grantee 1st mortgagee

Under penalties of law, | declare that | have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my knowledge
and belief, it is true, correct complete,

Signature of Correspondsnt ar ponsible Party Date

Meg O'Brien ("G 7t [10713/04

r e -y
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COMROE HING LLP
ATTORNEYS FORECLOSURE TRUST ACCOUNT

FOR VARIOUS MORTGAGEES - IOLTA ACCOUNT
1608 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 300

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103 -
pare {O-RU-GY
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Fo 570 3006000 COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF'S OFFICE

aX

To: Megan OQ'Brien From: Timothy T. Chamberlain, Sheriff
Fax: Date: October 12, 2004

Phone: Pages: 2

Re: Sponenberg CC:

O Urgent O For Review U Please Comment [l Please Reply  [J Please Recycle

*Comments: [he opening bid will be $6,589.95. Attached is a cost sheet.



STATL OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paul R, Eyerly, IV, President , being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that

Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 [ackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was cstablished on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily,

continuously in said Town, County and State since the day of  June 23, 30; July 7, 2004
exactly as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said
newspaper in which legal advertisenent was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is interested i1 the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the

allcgations in the forcgoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

{Nolary Pubiic)

M Comrmonwe i Lennsylvania
y eiahal Seal '
Pennis L. Ashenfelder, Notary Public
| N Scoft Twp Coiumbia County
I My Commission Expires July 3, 2007
Member. Pernsyivana AssBdetion >f Notari

AN NOW,.coo e 2200 , Fhereby certify that the advertising and

publication charges amounting to $......................... for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



FAX TRANSMISSION

COMROE HINGLLP
1608 Walnut Street, Suite 300
Priladelphia, PA 12103
(215) £68-0400
Fax: (215) 5688-5560
www.comroehing.com

To: Sheriff’s Dept Date; October 11, 2004
Columbia County
Fax #; 370-389-562%5 Pages: 2, including this cover sheet,

From: Megan O Brien Paralegal 1o
David B. Comroe Esquire
Ext. 113

Subject: Sponenberg, Donald 2002-cv-647
Sale October 13, 2004

onclossd please £ind a copy of the bankruprcy dismissal
crder for the above caption matter. Please note that the
mcrtgagor can not file another bankruptoy to stop the Qo-obher 13,
2004 sale, Algc, please preovide to my attentioen your
costs/upset price for this sale.

If you nave any gquestions, rlease do not hesitate to contact
our office.

PLEASE NOTE: THE (NFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS PACSIMILE TRANSMISSION 18 PRIVILEGED AND CONFLDENTIAL, AND
1§ INTENDED ONLY FCR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED ABOVE AND OTHERS WHO HAVE BEEN SPECIFICALLY
AUTHORIZEL O RECEIVE T, IF YOU ARE NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY
DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF TEIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTL ¥ PROHIBITED. (F YOU HAVE RECEIVED
THIE COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, OR IF ANY PROBLEMS OCCUR W.TH THIS TRANSMISSION, PLEASE NOTIFY LS IMMEDIATEL ¥
BY TELEPHONE: (215) 5680400, THANK YOU.



IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

N RE:
DONNA SCHELL ¢ CASE NO. 5:04-53456
DEBTOR | , CHAPTER 13

ORDER
Now this . ;j deyof ﬂ}g_‘t; 2004, apon censiderationof the motion of the United
States Trustes to Dismiss the instant ¢ ase with sz:judice and to hxpose Sanctions IT IS HERERY
ORDERED THAT: | |

a. The instant case is Dismissed with Prejudice to refiling: and

b. Debmmmw&m&&gwmmﬂwmmmﬁmofhmymmr
a period of swe-yesrs from the daws of this Ordersy/, %'}'5.{_‘-{”/&}’?} feqice

/qear ' ¢ Gt

Copiges to:

United States Trustes Donma Schell

228 Walnut Street, Room 1190 1500 Fairview Ave
P.0. Box 969 Berwick, PA 18603

Harrisbuzg, PA 17108

99 10 27T OIS SCHN0 e 100 @O0 L 1Y O
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LAW OFFICES

COMROE, HING LLP

1508 WALNUT STREET
3 FLOOR
PHILADELFHIA, Pa 1310)

1219) 368-0400
FAXMUMBER {2155 565-5560

DANID 8. COMBDE BLAIR KALISH ADLER
GLEMNN F HIMG SHERYL AXELRCD

July 13, 2004

O0ffice of the Sheriff
Columbia County

20 Box 380

Biloomskherg PR 17815

L
i
e
=
L

RE: ZOWSECD FIMANTE CDC VS, Z0ONAL SECNIWBERS
Docket # ZJ202 CV 647
Address: 1500 Frairvisw Ave HBerwick PA
Sale Taze: TFuly 14 2004

™= - . Fnm -
sear SLr/MadsEnm

Plesse CONTINUER t
004 sale az the mortgsa
I

toned Shexlf? Sale to the Dotoker 13,
2 mankr
Ihe bankruptoy nunbe

upbtoy on July L3, 2004

Thank you for ycur cocperaticn in regerds to this matter. If you
have any gquesticns, slsase do no:t hesitate To call.

Sincerely vours,
G}ﬁégw% gg?'gﬁgg%wén

Magan L. C'Brien (paralesal for:
David B. Zomroe, Esguire

570-349-5625



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 14, 2004 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 81 OF 2003 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 647 OF 2002 ID ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA ., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THOSE TWO CERTAIN lots, pieces or parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,

County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on Fairview Avenue at the corner of Lot No. 108, thence in an Easterly direction
along said Fairview Avenue 45 feet to the center of Lot No. 110; thence in a Southerly direction along
said Lot 160 feet to a 15 foot alley; thence in a Westerly direction along said allcy 45 feet to the
corner of Lot No. 108; thence in a Northerly direction along Lot No. 108 a distance of 160 fect to
Fairview Avenue, the place of Beginning.

BEING Lot No. 109 of the Berwick Land and Improvement Co. Addition to Berwick.
(2) BEGINNING at a point on the Southerly side of Fairview Avenue at the Northeaslerly corner of
Lot No. 109; thence along the Southerly side of Fairview Avenue in an Easterly dircction 45 feet 1o
Poplar Street; thence in a Southerly direction along Poplar Street 160 feet to a 15 foot alley; thence
in a Westerly direction along said alley 45 feet to the Southeasterly corner of Lot No. 109; thence in
a Northerly direction along Lot No. 109 a distance of 160 feet to Fairview Avenue, the place of
beginntng.
BEING Lot No.110
Tax Parcel #04D-05-100

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOQD.

[f the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
David Comroe Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
1608 walnut St. www.sheriffofealumbiacounty com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 14, 2004 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 81 OF 2003 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 647 OF 2002 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFE’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THOSE TWO CERTAIN lots, pieces or parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on Fairview Avenue at the corner of Lot No. 108, thence in an Easterly direction
along said Fairview Avenuc 45 feet to the center of Lot No. 110: thence in a Southerly direction along
said Lot 160 feet to a 15 foot alley; thence in a Westerly direction along said alley 45 feet to the
corner of Lot No. 108; thence in a Northerly direction along Lot No. 108 a distance of 160 fect to
Fairview Avenue, the place of Beginning.

BEING Lot No. 109 of the Berwick Land and Improvement Co. Addition to Berwick.
(2) BEGINNING at a point on the Southerly side of Fairview Avenue at the Northeasterly corner of
Lot No. 109; thence along the Southerly side of Fairview Avenue in an Easterly direction 45 feet to
Poplar Street; thence in a Southerly direction along Poplar Street 160 feet to a 15 foot alley; thence
in a Westerly direction along said alley 45 fect to the Southeasterly corner of Lat No. 109; thence in
a Northerly direction along Lot No. 109 a distance of 160 feet to Fairview Avenue, the place of
beginning.
BEING Lot No.110
Tax Parcel #04D-05-100

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (16%) percent of the bid price or
costs {(opening bid at sale). Minimum paymecnt is to be paid in eash, certified check or cashier’s check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier’s check,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

[f the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may ¢lect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. in the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fecs incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
David Comroe Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr,
1608 walnut St, www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE

($70) 389.5821 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 1570} 7844300
FAX: (S70) T44-0287
GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT Docket# SIED2003
CORP., F/K/A CONSECO FINANCE CDC
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

THE HEIRS , EXECUTORS,
ADMINISTRATORS, SECCESSORS AND
ASSIGNS OF DONAL SPONENBERG,
DECEASED

DONNA SCHELL

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS TUESDAY, APRIL 20, 2004, AT 10:50 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON DONNA SCHELL AT 1500

FAIRVIEW AVE., BERWICK BY HANDING TO CHRIS SCHELL, SON, A TRUE AND ATTESTED
COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS TUESDAY, APRIL 27, 2004 »‘T’ ' ! :

SARY U TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
e ACTING SUERIFF
JAL SEAL |
WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC
BLOOMSBLRG, COLUMBIA CO. ’ 7T 4
MY_GOMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER o7 :zoosg X ﬁ L £ é’//
' P. D'ANGELO

DEPUTY SHERIFF
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SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - 7.0, BOX 180 T4+ HOUR PHONE
1570) J99-5612 BLOOMSBEURG, PA 17815 15700 7446309
FAX: (5700 783-8257
GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCQOUNT Docket # B1ED2603
CORP., F/K/A CONSECO FINANCE CDC
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

FORECIL.OSURE

THE HEIRS , EXECUTORS,
ADMINISTRATORS, SECCESSORS AND
ASSIGNS OF DONAL SPONENBERG,
DECEASED

DONNA SCHELL

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS TUESDAY, APRIL 20, 2004, AT 2:35 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON NOAH NAPERSTECK, ESQ. AT 120
WEST MAIN ST., BLOOMSBURG BY TTANDING TO LINDA FRONSMAN, RESCEPTIONIST, A
TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE
CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS FRIDAY, JUNE 11, 2004 ‘T-’ . ! .
X

ﬁf&/[ ¢ty / Vel

NOTARY PUBLIC O CHA M BERT A
SITERIFF
NOTARIAL SEAL
WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC | |
OMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO., PA g |
MY COMMGSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005 ;{ I BQ/

DEPUTY SHERIFF



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 14, 2004 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 81 OF 2003 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 647 OF 2002 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TOQ THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THOSE TWO CERTAIN lots, pieces or parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on Fairview Avenue at the corner of Lot No. 108, thence in an Easterly direction
along said Fairview Avenue 45 feet to the center of Lot No. 110; thence in a Southerly direction along
said Lot 160 feet to a 15 foot alley; thence in a Westerly direction along said alley 45 feet to the
corner of Lot No. 108; thence in a Northerly direction along Lot No. 108 a distance of 160 feet to
Fairview Avenue, the place of Beginning.

BEING Lot No. 109 of the Berwick Land and Improvement Co. Addition to Berwick.
(2) BEGINNING at a point on the Southerly side of Fairview Avenue at the Northeasterly corner of
Lot No. 109; thence along the Southerly side of Fairview Avenue in an Easterly direction 45 feet to
Poplar Street; thence in a Southerly direction along Poplar Street 160 feet to a 15 foot alley; thence
in a Westerly direction along said alley 45 feet to the Southeasterly corner of Lot No. 109; thence in
a Northerly direction along Lot No. 109 a distance of 160 feet to Fairview Avcnue, the place of
beginning.
BEING Lot No.110
Tax Parccl #04D-05-100

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale), Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE. AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsibie for any attorney fees incurred by the Sherift in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
David Comroc Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
1608 walnut St, www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
1370 389-3622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {3703 784-6300
FAX: (3707 389-3623

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT
CORP.

V5.
THE HEIRS, EXECUTORS,
ADMINISTRATORS, SUCCESSORS AND
ASSIGNS OF DONALD SPONENBER(,
DECEASED AND DONNA SCHELL
WRIT OF EXECUTION #81 OF 2003 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
June 10, 2004 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF THE HEIRS, EXECUTORS, ADMINISTRATORS, SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS OF
DONALD SPONENBERG, DECEASED, AND DONNA SCHELL AT 1300 FAIRVIEW AVE. BERWICK
COLUNMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY
COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFFP. D'ANGELO .
SO ANSWERS:
L e

DEPUT‘( SHERIFF /

TIMOTm T. CHAMBERLAI\
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 10™ DAY OF JUNE 2004
Jiloidy Mo

WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC
“;LO%YMSBURG COLUMBIA CO., PA R
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 200t




